
Campground Events 2017 
 
Saturday, May 20 at 12:30 pm      Opening Barbeque 
           (owners do the cooking) 
Saturday, May 27: 
 3:00 pm        Corn Hole Tournament 
 7:00 pm        Candy Bar Bingo 
 
Sunday, May 28: 
 3:00 pm        Shuffleboard Tournament 
 4:00 pm        Rootbeer Floats 
 
Saturday, June 3: 
 3:00 pm:        Soccer Challenge 
 8:00 pm        Movie Night 
 
Saturday, June 10: 
 7:00 pm        NIP Bingo 
 
Saturday, June 17: 
 3:00 pm        Shuffleboard Tournament 
 8:00 pm        Movie Night 
 
Saturday, June 24: 
 3:00 pm        Corn Hole Tournament 
 6:00 pm        Pot Luck Dinner 
   * Signup for potluck dinner by category 
   * Prizes for “Best Entrée” and Best Dessert” 
 
Friday, June 30: 
 8:00 pm        Movie Night w Popcorn 
 
Saturday, July 1: 
 6:00 pm        Ice Cream Social 
 7:00 pm        Candy Bar Bingo 
 
Sunday, July 2: 
 3:00 pm        Shuffleboard Tournament 
 
Monday, July 3: 
 ?? –  Lancaster Parade – campground float? 



 
Saturday, July 8: 
 6:00 pm        Halloween in July 
 7:00 pm – 11:00 pm       Dance 
   * Trick or treating at participating sites 
   * 3 prizes for best decorated site 
   * DJ – Bobby Freedom 
 
Saturday, July 15: 
 10:30 am        Bike Races 
 7:00 pm        NIP Bingo 
 
Saturday, July 22: 
 3:00 pm        Corn Hole Tournament 
 8:00 pm        Movie Night 
 
Saturday, July 29: 
 1:30 pm        Volleyball Tournament  
 3:00 pm        Root Beer Floats 
 8:00 pm        Movie Night 
 
Saturday, August 5: 
 7:00 pm        Candy Bar Bingo 
 
Sunday, August 6: 
 8:30 am        Ladies Breakfast 
   * Need signup for men participating and food 
 
Saturday, August 12: 
 3:00 pm        Soccer Challenge 
 7:00 pm        NIP Bingo 
 
Saturday, August 19: 
 3:00 pm        Corn Hole Tournament 
 7:00 pm        Candy Bar Bingo 
 
Saturday, August 26: 
 8:00 pm        Movie Night 
 
Saturday, Sept. 2: 
 3:00 pm:        Horseshoe Tournament 



 8:00 pm – 11:00 pm       Dance 
   * DJ – Bobby Freedom 
 
Sunday, Sept. 3: 
 3:00 pm        Shuffleboard Tournament 
 
Saturday, Sept. 9: 
 8:00 pm        Movie Night 
 
Saturday, Sept. 16: 
 7:00 pm          NIP Bingo 
 
Saturday, Sept. 23: 
 6:00 pm        Potluck Harvest Dinner 
 8:30 pm        Movie 
   * Need potluck dinner signup by category 
 
Saturday, Sept. 30: 
 6:00 pm       Candy Bar Bingo 
 7:30 pm       End of Season Bonfire / Cocktails 
 
Saturday, October 7       OPEN DATE 
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